Avaya Virtual Services Platform 7000
Series Installation
Release 10.0
NN47202-300, 01.01
August 2011
© 2011 Avaya Inc.
All Rights Reserved.
Notice

The following tables show the supported SFP and SFP+ transceivers.
Table 3: Supported SFP+ transceivers
SFP+ device Order code
1–PORT 10GIGABIT-ER SFP+ (LC) SINGLE MODE up to 40 km AA1403013–E6
1–PORT 10GIGABIT-LR SFP+ (LC) SINGLE MODE up to 10 km AA1403011–E6
1–PORT 10GIGABIT-SR SFP+ (LC) MULTI-MODE FIBRE up to 300
m
AA1403015–E6
1–PORT 10GIGABIT-LRM SFP+ (LC) MULTI-MODE FIBER up to 220
m
AA1403017–E6
SFP+ DIRECT ATTACH CABLE — 10 m AA1403018–E6
SFP+ DIRECT ATTACH CABLE — 5 m AA1403020–E6
SFP+ DIRECT ATTACH CABLE — 3 m AA1403019–E6
Table 4: Supported SFP transceivers
SFP device Order code
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1470NM up to 40 km AA1419025-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1490NM up to 40 km AA1419026-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1510NM up to 40 km AA1419027-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1530NM up to 40 km AA1419028-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1550NM up to 40 km AA1419029-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1570NM up to 40 km AA1419030-E5
Small form factor pluggable transceivers
VSP 7000 installation August 2011     33
SFP device Order code
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1590NM up to 40 km AA1419031-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1610NM up to 40 km AA1419032-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1470NM up to 70 km AA1419033-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1490NM up to 70 km AA1419034-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1510NM up to 70 km AA1419035-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1530NM up to 70 km AA1419036-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1550NM up to 70 km AA1419037-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1570NM up to 70 km AA1419038-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1590NM up to 70 km AA1419039-E5
1-PORT SFP CWDM (LC) - 1610NM up to 70 km AA1419040-E5
1-PORT 1000BASE-T SFP (RJ-45) AA1419043-E6
SFP SX SFP DDI (LC) AA1419048-E6
SFP LX SFP DDI (LC) AA1419049-E6
1-PORT 1000BASE-XD SFP DDI (LC) - 1310NM AA1419050-E6
1-PORT 1000BASE-XD SFP DDI (LC) - 1550NM AA1419051-E6
1-PORT 1000BASE-ZX SFP DDI (LC) - 1550NM AA1419052-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1470NM up to 40 km AA1419053-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1490NM up to 40 km AA1419054-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1510NM up to 40 km AA1419055-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1530NM up to 40 km AA1419056-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1550NM up to 40 km AA1419057-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1570NM up to 40 km AA1419058-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1590NM up to 40 km AA1419059-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1610NM up to 40 km AA1419060-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1470NM up to 70 km AA1419061-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1490NM up to 70 km AA1419062-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1510NM up to 70 km AA1419063-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1530NM up to 70 km AA1419064-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1550NM up to 70 km AA1419065-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1570NM up to 70 km AA1419066-E6
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1590NM up to 70 km AA1419067-E6
Preparations for network connectivity
34     VSP 7000 installation August 2011
Comments? infodev@avaya.com
SFP device Order code
1-PORT SFP CWDM DDI (LC) - 1610NM up to 70 km AA1419068-E6
1-PORT 1000BASE-BX SFP (LC) - 1310NM (pair with AA1419070–
E6)
AA1419069-E6
1-PORT 1000BASE-BX SFP (LC) - 1490NM (pair with AA1419069–